100
BUMPER HEAD
DUST SEAL
KHS Series
101
K
H
S
S
e
r
ie
s
102
Model
Stroke
(mm)
S
Max.Energy
/ Cycle
(kJ)
ET
Max.Energy
/ Hour
(kJ/h)
ETC
Max Buffer
Force
(kN)
FS
Recoil
Force
(kN)
Max Side
Load Angle
(°)
Weight
(kg)
Ext Comp
KHS 64-50 50 0.5 10 12.5 6.5 14.8 3 3
KHS 90-50 50 4 80 100 14.2 30.5 3 8.5
75 75 6 108 100 10.5 19 3 9.5
-100 100 8 128 100 9.9 42 3 12
KHS 100-50 50 4.4 79 110 14.2 30.5 3 14
-100 100 8.8 140 110 9.9 42 3 17
Model
Stroke
(mm)
S
L A B
C
(Rod)
D E F 4- G
KHS64 - 50 50 200 64 56 20 12 90 65 4- 11
KHS90 - 50 50 240 90 78 30 16 130 100 4- 14
-75 75 280 90 78 30 16 130 100 4- 14
-100 100 360 90 78 30 16 130 100 4- 14
KHS100 - 50 50 240 100 84 30 16 130 100 4- 14
-100 100 340 100 84 30 16 130 100 4- 14
K
H
S
S
e
r
ie
s
5
Model
Stroke
(mm)
S
Max.Energy
/ Cycle
(kJ)
ET
Max.Energy
/ Hour
(kJ/h)
ETC
Max Buffer
Force
(kN)
FS
Recoil
Force
(kN)
Max Side
Load Angle
(°)
Weight
(kg)
Ext Comp
KHS 130-70 70 10 170 179 18.2 42.5 3 21
-100 100 15 270 188 17.8 48 3 24
-150 150 21 294 175 18.3 53.5 2.5 28
KHS 170-80 80 22 396 340 18.2 44.3 3 38
-150 150 41 574 340 18.3 53.5 2 48
KHS 190-100 100 40 720 500 17.8 48 2.5 52
-150 150 60 840 500 18.3 53.5 2 64
Model
Stroke
(mm)
S
L A B
C
(Rod)
D E F 4- G
70 290 130 98 35 19 170 130 4- 22
-100 100 350 130 98 35 19 170 130 4- 22
-150 150 490 130 98 35 19 170 130 4- 22
KHS170 - 80 80 360 170 98 50 22 220 170 4- 26
-150 150 500 170 98 50 22 220 170 4- 26
KHS190 - 100 100 440 190 98 50 25 280 220 4- 33
-150 150 540 190 98 50 25 280 220 4- 33
K
H
S
S
e
r
ie
s
5103
104
Model
Stroke
(mm)
S
Max.Energy
/ Cycle
(kJ)
ET
Max.Energy
/ Hour
(kJ/h)
ETC
Max Buffer
Force
(kN)
FS
Recoil
Force
(kN)
Max Side
Load Angle
(°)
Weight
(kg)
Ext Comp
KHS 220-100 100 44 792 550 40.5 134 2.5 69
-150 150 66 924 550 41.8 131 2 76
KHS 250-100 100 60 1,080 750 38.5 111.2 2.5 130
-150 150 90 1,260 750 34.2 107.5 2 140
-200 200 120 1,560 750 33 105 2 150
-300 300 180 2,160 750 38 121.8 2 170
Model
Stroke
(mm)
S
L A B
C
(Rod)
D E F 4- G
KHS220 - 100 100 440 220 116 60 25 280 220 4- 33
-150 150 540 220 116 60 25 280 220 4- 33
KHS250 - 100 100 480 250 138 70 32 320 250 4- 33
-150 150 650 250 158 70 32 320 250 4- 33
-200 200 750 250 158 70 32 320 250 4- 33
-300 300 880 250 158 70 32 320 250 4- 33
K
H
S
S
e
r
ie
s
5
Model
Stroke
(mm)
S
Max.Energy
/ Cycle
(kJ)
ET
Max.Energy
/ Hour
(kJ/h)
ETC
Max Buffer
Force
(kN)
FS
Recoil
Force
(kN)
Max Side
Load Angle
(°)
Weight
(kg)
Ext Comp
KHS 300-150 150 117 1,638 975 46 142 2 186
-250 250 180 2,340 1,125 45 151 1.5 206
KHS 340-200 200 200 2,600 1,250 51 162 1.5 275
-300 300 300 3,600 1,250 49 176 1.5 305
KHS 360-250 250 294 3,822 1,470 68 178 1.5 324
-400 400 470 4,700 1,470 64 182 1.5 376
Model
Stroke
(mm)
S
L A B
C
(Rod)
D E F 4- G
KHS300 - 150 150 650 300 170 80 36 400 300 4- 33
-250 250 850 300 170 80 36 400 300 4- 33
KHS340 -200 200 800 340 228 100 45 440 340 4- 39
-300 300 1,000 340 228 100 45 440 340 4- 39
KHS360 - 250 250 900 356 280 100 45 460 360 4- 39
-400 400 1,200 356 280 100 45 460 360 4- 39
K
H
S
S
e
r
ie
s
5105